
BI·I·ORF II II· 1·1 OR IDA PUBLI " I· RVI< I· CO~I~11\SIO , ~ 

In rc : Application for a tult'ussist.:d r.llc case 
In Pll ~.:o ount) b) 1 lolidn) ( tnrdc:n Utilitic , 1.1 Docket No. 140177-WU ____ ./ 

Applicant. llolida} Ci.udcns Utilitie , I.L ", by .111d through ib undersigned uttomC)S, 

hcrcb) ghcs notice of tiling, in the uhmc-rcfcrcnccd docket , of the Corrected Al1ida\il ufMniling 

l'\ idcncing that the l· innl ( ustumc:r Notice \\1\S cnt b) rcgul.tr n1.1il on Jnnunry 25. 20 I h to ull 

l'U WlllCIS of the tilit) . 

Rc pcctlull) submitted this 26th dn) of 

Jamtnr) , 2016, b) : 

J·ric:dnl.ln & 1-ricdm.m P \. 
766 \;11rth Sun DriH. C.,ultc 4030 

1 n.h ''">·I·L 32746 
Phonl . ( 107) M30-6131 
Fax: (4107) N7M-217R 
m fricdmun @ll-nttornc) s.com 

~~t:=--
1· lulid.t Bnr No.: 0 I 9<>060 
For the !'inn 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JAN 26, 2016DOCUMENT NO. 00463-16FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING 

undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths aod take 

pe"so)l.uly appeared Michael Smallridge, who, after being duly sworn on 

and say that he/she is the sole maoaging member of Holiday Gardens 

and that on January 25,2016, he/she did send by regular U.S. Mail, a 

N~tice,, attacliledhereto, to all customers of the Utility. 

Print Name: /1?1t..Jtt~l ..St?7!ft/.,.,i9=c,.... 
PrintTitle: ,lo/r 41<"''f.?&h7' .Ht£~~r. 

Print Nam : 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
My Commission Expires: 



I I. NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF HOLIDAY GARDENS UTILITIES, LLC 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
I DATED: JANUARY 25, 2016 
I 

By der No. PSC-15-0588-PAA-WU, in Docket No. 140177-WU, issued December 29, 
201S. the F rida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in 'W3ter rates, 
added a N6 -Sufficient 'Funds (NSF) charge, and amended the initial customer deposit for 
Holiday Gat ens Utilities, LLC (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth 
below. i 

Residential 
Base Facili 1 

5/B"x: 3/4" 
3/4" 
I" 
1-1/2" 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

Monthly Water Rates 

d General Senrice 
barge by Meter Size 

Charge per 1 0 gallons- Residential 
0-3,000 gallo

1 
I 

Over 3,000 ga Ions 

. I 
Charge per I, 0 gallons- General Service 

5/8" X 3/4 .. 
All other me 
All meter siz 

NSf Charge 

Jaitial Customer Deposit 

Deposit at Time of Filing 
esidential $24.00 
Sizes- Residential 2 x average estimated bill i General Service 2 x average estimated bill 

I 

Misc:ellaoeous Senlce Charges 

Rates at 
Time of 
Filing 

$7.64 
$11.45 
$19.14 
$38.23 
$61.22 

$122.45 
$19129 
$382.59 

$1.35 
N/A 
N/A 

$1.35 

Commission 
Approved 

Rates 

$9.97 
$14.96 
$24.93 
$49.85 
$79.76 

Sl 59.52 
$249.25 
$498.50 

N/A 
$3.26 
$5.16 

$3.91 

Commission Approved Deposit 
$46.00 

2 x: average estimated bill 
2 x average estimated bill 

Pursuant to Statute 

The rates sh I be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date 
on the tariff eets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new 
rates falls wi. ·' a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old 
charges shall e prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective 
date of the rl w rates. Tbe new charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the 
billing cycle! n 

1

0r after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your 
bill, please t8ct the utility at (863) 904-5574. 

I I 




