FILED JAN 26, 2016 DOCUMENT NO. 00463-16 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for a staff assisted rate case	
In Pasco County by Holiday Gardens Utilities, LLC	Docket No. 140177-WU
	1

NOTICE OF FILING

Applicant, Holiday Gardens Utilities, LLC, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of filing, in the above-referenced docket, of the Corrected Affidavit of Mailing evidencing that the Final Customer Notice was sent by regular mail on January 25, 2016 to all customers of the Utility.

Respectfully submitted this 26th day of January, 2016, by:

Friedman & Friedman, P.A. 766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030 Lake Mary, FL 32746

Phone: (407) 830-6331 Fax: (407) 878-2178

mfriedman@ff-attorneys.com

Musing Sman

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN Florida Bar No.: 0199060

For the Firm

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING

STATE OF LORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Michael Smallridge, who, after being duly swom on oath, did denose on oath and say that he/she is the sole managing member of Holiday Gardens Utilities, LTC ("Utility"), and that on January 25, 2016, he/she did send by regular U.S. Mail, a copy of the Jinal Rate Notice, attached hereto, to all customers of the Utility.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

WING STATIST

Print Name: michael Smallridge.
Print Title: Jole managine Member.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25 day of January, 2016, by Michael Smodkides who is personally known to me.

EVELYA E AliCEA Print Name:

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

NOTICE

TO CUSTOMERS OF HOLIDAY GARDENS UTILITIES, LLC AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: JANUARY 25, 2016

By Order No. PSC-15-0588-PAA-WU, in Docket No. 140177-WU, issued December 29, 2015, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in water rates, added a Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) charge, and amended the initial customer deposit for Holiday Gardens Utilities, LLC (utility). A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below.

Monthly Water Rates

#	Manually Mater regres		
		Rates at Time of Filing	Commission Approved Rates
Residential and General Service			
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size			
	•		
5/8"x 3/4"		\$7.64	\$9.97
3/4"		\$11.45	\$14.96
1"		\$19.14	\$24.93
1-1/2"		\$38.23	\$49.85
2"		\$61.22	\$79.76
3"		\$122.45	\$159.52
4"		\$191.29	\$249.25
6"		\$382.59	\$498.50
Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residentia	.t	\$1.35	N/A
0-3,000 gallons		N/A	\$3.26
Over 3,000 gallons		N/A	\$5.16
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Se	ervice	\$1.35	\$3.91
	Initial Customer Deposit		
5/8" X 3/4" - Residential	Deposit at Time of Filing	Commission App	

il i.	Deposit at Time of Filing	Commission Approved Deposit
5/8" X 3/4" - Residential	\$24.00	\$46.00
All other meter sizes - Residential	2 x average estimated bill	2 x average estimated bill
All meter sizes - General Service	2 x average estimated bill	2 x average estimated bill

Miscellaneous Service Charges

NSF Charge

Pursuant to Statute

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff speets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (863) 904-5574.